Farmed Fish Escapes 2005

The majority of these escapes can be attributed to the severe storms that hit the North and West of Scotland in January 2005.

Atlantic Salmon

Site Name

Tolsta

Badcall Bay

Sconser

Diabaig

Inverkerry Smolt Unit

Cormorant Bay

Greinam Island

Eilean Dubh

Strome

Loch an Eilean Liath

Linngeam

Company Name

Fjord Seafood Scotland
Loch Duart Salmon
Marine Harvest

Marine Harvest
Landcatch Ltd

Murray Seafoods Ltd

Fjord Seafood Scotland

Stolt Sea Farm

Pan Fish (Scotland)

Stolt Sea Farm

Fjord Seafood Scotland

Region

Western
Isles

Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland

Strathclyde

Western
Isles

Western
Isles

Highland

Western
Isles

Western

Date of Incident

02/12/2005

14-17/10/2005

09/10/2005

02/07/2005

09/04/2005

24/01/2005

14/01/2005

11-12/01/2005

11/01/2005

11-12/01/2005

11/01/2005

Water
Type

Sea
Sea
Sea
Sea
Fresh

Sea

Sea

Sea

Sea

Fresh

Sea

Size

1,300g
4,0009
1,150g
3,0009
759

2,500g

4,500g

3,300g

200g

50g

1,800g

No. Fish
Escaped

8,500
3,000
7,000
5

3,608

22,500

12,000

127,000

80,000

194,000

80,513



Bay of Vady

Gousam

Kishorn B (North)

South Loch Scadavay

Loch Gierrean

Seaforth

Vuia Beag

Strome

Rainbow Trout

Site Name

Loch Awe

Ardchattan Bay

Camas Bruaich Ruaidhe

Mainstream Scotland

Marine Harvest

Scottish Sea Farms

North Uist Fisheries Ltd

North Uist Fisheries Ltd

Marine Harvest

Marine Harvest

Pan Fish (Scotland)

Company Name

Torhouse Trout

Mainstream Scotland

Mainstream Scotland

Isles

Orkney

Western
Isles

Highland

Western
Isles

Western
Isles

Western
Isles

Western
Isles

Highland

Region

Strathclyde

Strathclyde

Strathclyde

11/01/2005

11/01/2005

11-13/01/2005

11/01/2005

11/01/2005

11/01/2005

11/01/2005

07/01/2005

Date of Incident

24/06/2005

27/06/2005 -
04/07/2005

29/11/2005

Sea

Sea

Sea

Fresh

Fresh

Sea

Sea

Sea

Water
Type

Fresh

Sea

Sea

4,9009

1,0009

4409

Not Available

Not Available

5,000g

1,000g
200g

Total

Size

709

3,083g

2,060g

1,998

20,928

43,453

151,821

17,614

51,000

12,943
40,000

877,883

No. Fish
Escaped

4,500

2,203

1,267



Cod

Site Name

Lippie Geo

Company Name

Papil Salmon Farm Limited

Region

Shetland

Date of Incident

13/12/2005

Water
Type

Sea

Total

Size
2,700g

Total

7,970

No. Fish
Escaped

15,800

15,800



