## Farmed Fish Escapes 2005

The majority of these escapes can be attributed to the severe storms that hit the North and West of Scotland in January 2005.

## Atlantic Salmon

Site Name	Company Name	Region	Date of Incident	Water Type	Size	No. Fish Escaped
Tolsta	Fjord Seafood Scotland	Western Isles	02/12/2005	Sea	1,300g	8,500
Badcall Bay	Loch Duart Salmon	Highland	14-17/10/2005	Sea	4,000g	3,000
Sconser	Marine Harvest	Highland	09/10/2005	Sea	1,150g	7,000
Diabaig	Marine Harvest	Highland	02/07/2005	Sea	3,000g	5
Inverkerry Smolt Unit	Landcatch Ltd	Highland	09/04/2005	Fresh	75g	3,608
Cormorant Bay	Murray Seafoods Ltd	Strathclyde	24/01/2005	Sea	2,500g	22,500
Greinam Island	Fjord Seafood Scotland	Western Isles	14/01/2005	Sea	4,500g	12,000
Eilean Dubh	Stolt Sea Farm	Western Isles	11-12/01/2005	Sea	3,300g	127,000
Strome	Pan Fish (Scotland)	Highland	11/01/2005	Sea	200g	80,000
Loch an Eilean Liath	Stolt Sea Farm	Western Isles	11-12/01/2005	Fresh	50g	194,000
Linngeam	Fjord Seafood Scotland	Western	11/01/2005	Sea	1,800g	80,513

		Isles				
Bay of Vady	Mainstream Scotland	Orkney	11/01/2005	Sea	4,900g	1,998
Gousam	Marine Harvest	Western Isles	11/01/2005	Sea	1,000g	20,928
Kishorn B (North)	Scottish Sea Farms	Highland	11-13/01/2005	Sea	440g	43,453
South Loch Scadavay	North Uist Fisheries Ltd	Western Isles	11/01/2005	Fresh	Not Available	151,821
Loch Gierrean	North Uist Fisheries Ltd	Western Isles	11/01/2005	Fresh	Not Available	17,614
Seaforth	Marine Harvest	Western Isles	11/01/2005	Sea	5,000g	51,000
Vuia Beag	Marine Harvest	Western Isles	11/01/2005	Sea	1,000g	12,943
Strome	Pan Fish (Scotland)	Highland	07/01/2005	Sea	200g	40,000
Rainbow Trout					Total	877,883
				Water		No. Fish
Site Name	Company Name	Region	Date of Incident	Туре	Size	Escaped
Loch Awe	Torhouse Trout	Strathclyde	24/06/2005	Fresh	70g	4,500
Ardchattan Bay	Mainstream Scotland	Strathclyde	27/06/2005 - 04/07/2005	Sea	3,083g	2,203
Camas Bruaich Ruaidhe	Mainstream Scotland	Strathclyde	29/11/2005	Sea	2,060g	1,267

## <u>Cod</u>

Site Name	Company Name	Region	Date of Incident	Water Type	Size	No. Fish Escaped
Lippie Geo	Papil Salmon Farm Limited	Shetland	13/12/2005	Sea	2,700g	15,800
					Total	15,800